AMENBDMENT # 002

Contract # 1J706

Effective the latter of 10/01/19 or the last date of the signatories, this amends the above referenced Contract as

follows:

1. In Legacy Standard Contract 02/2014, Page 1, Section 3, Payment for Services, the amount
$475,145,854.12 is replaced by $474,988,114.66.

2. In Attachment I, Page 31, Section 2, Performance Specifications, is amended to read:

Ref# Measure Description

Standard

Frequency of Measurement

adoptions between:

Number of children with finalized

2 July 1, 2017 and June 30,2018 176
July 1, 2018 and June 30,2019 183
July 1, 2019 and June 30, 2020 187

Quarterly: Performance through the end of
the month prior to the report month.

Fiscal Year to Date: Same as monthly.

=

3. In Attachment 1, Page 33, Section 4, METHOD OF PAYMENT, Sub-Section 4.1 Payment Clause,
Paragraph 4.1.1., the amount $475,145,854.12 is replaced by $474,988,114.66.

4. In Attachment 1, Page 34, Section 4, METHOD OF PAYMENT, Sub-Section 4.1 Payment Clause,
Paragraph 4.1.1., Supplemental Adoption Incentive FY 18-19 $236,609.00, is replaced by Supplemental

Adoption Incentive FY 18-19 $78,869.54.

3. In Attachment 1, Page 36, Section 4, METHOD OF PAYMENT, Sub-Section 4.1 Payment Clause,

Paragraph 4.1.1.,

Service Unit S @ O.f Total Amount
Payment Units

Supplemental Payment for Adoption

Incentive Program for FY 18-19 $236,609.00 ! ! $23 6’_609'00

as previously amended by Amendment #0022, is replaced by

Service Unit sl i O.f Total Amount
Payment Units

Supplemental Payment for Adoption $78,869.54 1 $78,869.54

Incentive Program for FY 18-19 (maximum) (maximum) |

6. In Attachment 1, Page 64, the attached Attachment II-E, CBC Schedule of Funds FY18-19 is

amended.

Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT # 0029

Contract # 1J706

All provisions in the Contract and Any attachments thereto in conflict with this Amendment are changed to conform with
this Amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the level
specified in the Contract. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of the Contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties cause this amendment to be executed by their duly authorized officials.

PROVIDER:
COMMUNITIES CONNECTED FOR KIDS, INC.

SIGNED
BY: _—

f//‘l

NAME: Larry Rein

TITLE: Chief Executive Officer

DATE: ___{ {/’/ '7/ 7

Federal ID Number: 65-1149351

DEPARTMENT:
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

SIGNED N ..
BY: Y

NAME: Patricia Babcock

TITLE: Deputy Secretary
DATE: /; [i&

Page 2 of 3



AMENDMENT # 0029 Contract # 11706

i ... Attachmentm-E
Community Based Care (CBC) Lead Agency Schedule of Funds
ChildNet, Inc. - Palm Beach - Contract# 1J706 __

FY 2018-19 Use Designation - As of 6/21/2019

The Amount of
Accu(:::l::ocr:s(toc ™ Federal Funds State Funds | Total Funds ;‘::;:?:;L:’;%
in Total Funds
Line # 325 - Special C ries: Grant and Aids - Community Based Care Funds for Providers of Child Welfare Services [108304)
|Core Services Funding (409.891 (1){a), Florida Statutes) o
|Other Fund Sources (Section A&B) [ Multiple [ 14677354 | 16514750 | 31192104 |
Safety Management Services (nonrecurring} | SAFMS ] - 364,932 | 364,932 364 932
Risk Fool Funding -
Prior Year Excess Earnings (nonrecurring) — 125504 125504 125,504
SB 2500 GAA Section 36 For operational deficits
(nonrecurring) _ _ =
Medicaid Administration PRO05 51,343 51 342 102,685
State Access & Visitation Grant (a) PRSAV 33327 33,327
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Family Preservation (b) PREO4 133,228 133.228
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Family Support (b) PRE06 125,643 125.643
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Time Limited Reunification (b} PRE11 125,440 125,440
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Adogtion (b) PRE12 210,558 210,558
Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Time Limited Reunification (c) PRM11 - - -
| Safe & Stable Families Act Grant-Adoption (¢} PRM12 - - -
Title IV-E Child Welfare Training - Trainee Costs DCTRN 81.360 87.311 168 671
Title IV-E Child Welfare Services Trainer Costs TRCOR 274,270 91 423 365,693
Total Core Services Funding & Safety Momt Sves 15712523 17,235,262 32,847,785 490,436
Special Projects
Guardianship Assistance Program | mplementation DCMOO 38191 70927 109.118
Total Speclal Projects 38191 70.927 109.118 -
Independent Living (IL) , Extended Foster Care (EFC) and Aftercare Funding (408 1451, FS & 39.6251, FS)
KRE17/KRE22/
Independent Living Senvices - Chafee Administration Eligible KRL17/KRL22/
and Cther KRAQO/CHOAT 428 352 445 104 B873.456
Chafee Road fo Independence - Post-Secondary Education & CHPES
Senvices and Supports {(PESS) 164 037 209 260 373.297
Chafee, Education & Training Vouchers (ETV), Post-
Secondary Education & Senvices and Supports {(PESS) and Exg'; E;VN';FS’
Aftercare ! 178,501 513 341 691 842
| Extended Fostercare - Title 1V-E Eligible EFCCM, EFRBE | 335 511 274 048 609 560
| KRCME/SFSFA/
All State Funded Independent Living and Extended Foster Care EFCFH/EFCGH/
Senvices EFCSL/EFCOE/EFRBI
/SFAGO/SFOSS 507,614 507,614 218,433
Total IL EFC and Aftercare Funding 1,949,368 3.055,768
Ling # 326 Special Categories: Grant and Alds - Adoption Assistance (108308) - 409. 166, FS
WR001/MPOCO
Maintenance Adoption Subsidies (MAS) and Non Recurring WO006/39MAS/
SFMSA/WR002/
6.387 857 3900677

Children's Mental Health CW Wraparound Fundin 18MCE/18MCF 454 289 |

Line # 313 Special Categories: Contracted Services (100777)
|Protectve Investigator Training - 1V-E Eligible BATR1 | 14,646 | 18 429 | 33075 |
Line # 317 Special Categories: Grant and Aids - Child Projection {103034)

CW Pl Training ] BAT0O I 3,982 | 36.443 | 40 425 |
Line # 317 Special Categories: Grant and Aids - Child Projection (103034)

| Special Projects F | I | = |
Special Projects — [ [ | | - |
Line # 313A Special Categories: Grant and Akls - Contracted Services (100778)

Special Projects R | | | [ -
Special Projects | [ | =
Line # 372 Special Categorles: Grant and Alds - Contracted Services (100778}
Childnet - Behavioral Health Senices (HB3915) (Senate Form
11449 SFBHS - 360.000 360.000 | 360.000

| Special Projects | -

Total All Fund Sources 23,243,600 24 025 395 | 47 268 985

454 289

1068 869

Footnotes: ; . M e
(a) A 10% match is provided by the Community-Based Care provider.
(b) A 25% match is certified by the Community-Based Care provider.
(¢} The 25% match is included from state funds in this allocation.

[ Line#325- Special Categories: Grant and Aids - Community Based Care Funds for Providers of Child Welfare Services (108304)

Adoption Incentive Award Other Gost Federal State Total
Accumulators

Allocation based on the percentage of cut-of-home population

to . This is the maximum
incentive amount that may be earned and will be based on CBAIA
certain criteria for adopfions during this fiscal year. 78,869.54 78,869.54

| |

Total All Fund Sources and Adoption Incentive Award | | 47 347.864.54 |

CBAIA revised to amount earned.

Page 3 of 3



